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RESTAURANT MENU

Served from 5pm to 9pm

STARTER ... e

Homemade Soup of the Day

Served with farmhouse bread

Garlic chilli king prawns

Served with toasted bread amd balsamic glaze
Scallops

With a pea puree and crispy leeks

Korean style chicken (F)

Chicken strips, coated In yoghurt, garlic, spices & flour
Cauliflower pakora (v) (GF)

Pickled onions & mango chutney

Sticky pork belly bites (GF)

With soy, ginger, honey & chilli

Calamari

£7.00
£9.00
£12.00
£9.00
£8.00
£9.00
£8.00

Lightly battered and fried with salt & pepper & lemon vinegarette

MAIN COURSE ... e e e

Fillet steak (GF)

Salad & house dressing, skin on fries Choose a sauce:

peppercorn, stilton, Chimichurri

Balmoral chicken

Chicken breast, haggis, smoked bacon, whisky sauce, and tatties
Glazed salmon

Honey, garlic, ginger, soy, noodles, pak choi

Mussels in cider & créme sauce

Mussels in a cider creme sauce with dill and skin on fries

Venison fillet

Speyside black pudding, creamed potatoes, port and red wine gravy
Tomato risotto

Sun dried tomatoes, cherry tomatoes, garlic, parmesan, lemon, basil
(vegan option available)

Sweet potato fries

Skin on fries

Truffle and parmesan fries
House slaw

Onion rings

House side salad and dressing
Garlic flatbread

Garlic flat bread with cheese

V = Vegetarian, VE = Vegan, GF = Gluten Free

£18.00
£18.00
£18.00
£26.00
£16.00

£4.00
£4.00
£5.50
£4.00
£3.50
£3.50
£4.00
£4.50
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DESSERT MENU
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Chocolate mousse £8.00
Honeycomb with salted caramel sauce

Pecan pie £9.00
Coconut ice-cream

Sticky toffee pudding £6.50
Toffee sauce, vanilla ice-cream

Fruit sorbets £3, £5, £7
Raspberry, orange, lemon, 1, 2 or 3 scoops.

Ice Cream (GF) £3, £5, £7

Vanilla, Chocolate, Strawberry, or Cookies & cream
1, 2 or 3 scoops.

V = Vegetarian, VE = Vegan, GF = Gluten Free
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BOTHY BAR LUNCH MENU

Served from 12pm to 3pm

LUNCH MENU ... s e

The foundry club sandwich £12.95
Griddled chicken, smoked streaky bacon, tomato, lettuce ,

Aioli on farmhouse bread, house slaw , skin on fries

The ultimate foundry burger £15.00
Beef patty or venison patty , monteray jack cheese, bacon jam, lettuce, tomato,
Aioli, gherkin, crispy onion bits, pretzel bun, skin on fries, house slaw

The ultimate vegan burger £14.00
Vegan patty, vegan cheese, chilli jam, gem lettuce, tomato, gherkin,

pretzel bun, skin on fries, house slaw

Chicken burger £14.00

Panko breadcrumbs, barbecue relish,

Gem lettuce, tomato and aioli, pretzel bun, house slaw, skin on fries

The foundry vegan sandwich (v) + (VE option) £13.00
Hummus, shredded carrot, lettuce, tomato and crispy onion bits,

vegan aioli, on farmhouse bread, house slaw, skin on fries

Buddha bowl (v) + (VE) + (GF) £11.00
Chick peas , house slaw , avocado , charred harissa broccoli,

zesty quinoa , lemon tahini

Lunchtime deal £12.00
Soup and a sandwich

SIDES ..o e ere i eee e e e raannaa.
Sweet potato fries £4.00
Skin on fries £4.00
Truffle and parmesan fries £5.50
House slaw £4.00
Onion rings £3.50
House side salad and dressing £3.50
Garlic flatbread £4.00
Garlic flat bread with cheese £4.50

V = Vegetarian, VE = Vegan, GF = Gluten Free



SlOLMBEY
KIDS MENU

KIDS ..o e
Chicken goujons £8.00
Chips & beans

Fish fingers £7.00
Chips & beans

Small burger £6.50
With chips

Small soup & bread £4.00
DESSERT ..o v e
Selection of Ice Cream & Sorbets £3.00

Chocolate & Raspberry sauce available

V = Vegetarian, VE = Vegan, GF = Gluten Free
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BREAKFAST MENU

Served from 9am to 12pm

BREAKFAST ... e

Full Scottish breakfast

Link , lorne, bacon, black pudding, haggis, tattie scone , mushroom,
tomato, beans, egg, toast

Small Scottish breakfast

Link, lorne, bacon, beans, egg, toast

Vegan breakfast (v) + (VE)

Vegan sausage , vegan haggis, tattie scone, mushroom, tomato, beans
Bacon bap

Add any of the following for £1 each:

Link, lorne, tattie scone, haggis, black pudding, egg

Avocado toast (v) + (VE)

Farmhouse bread, smashed avocado, balsamic glazed cherry tomatoes
and egg. dd bacon for extra £2

American pancakes

3x pancakes, maple syrup add bacon £2.00 add fruit £3.00

V = Vegetarian, VE = Vegan, GF = Gluten Free

£8.00
£10.00
£4.00

£7.00

£5.00



ﬁ@@@@@n
SUNDAY ROAST

Served from 12pm to 3pm

ROASTS .o e

Roast of the day

Yorkshire pudding, seasonal vegetables, roast potatoes

Vegan roast

Nut roast, seasonal vegetables, roast potatoes, vegan gravy

LIGHT BITES ..o

Homemade Soup of the Day

Served with farmhouse bread

Garlic chilli king prawns

Served with toasted bread amd balsamic glaze
Korean style chicken (GF)

Chicken strips, coated In yoghurt, garlic, spices & flour
topped with kimchi dressing

Cauliflower pakora

Pickled onions & mango chutney

Sticky pork belly bites (GF)

With soy, ginger, honey & chilli

Calamari

£7.00
£9.00
£9.00

£8.00
£9.00

£8.00

Lightly battered and fried with salt & pepper & lemon vinegarette

DESSERT ..coiiiiii e

Chocolate mousse

Honeycomb with salted caramel sauce

Pecan pie

Coconut ice-cream

Sticky toffee pudding

Toffee sauce, vanilla ice-cream

Fruit sorbets

Raspberry, orange, lemon. 1, 2 or 3 scoops.
Ice Cream (GF)

Vanilla, Chocolate, Strawberry, or Cookies & cream
1, 2 or 3 scoops

V = Vegetarian, VE = Vegan, GF = Gluten Free

£8.00
£9.00
£6.50
£3, £5, £7

£3, £5, £7



