

RESTAURANT MENU

Served from 5pm to 9pm

STARTER	
Homemade Soup of the Day Served with farmhouse bread Garlic chilli king prawns Served with toasted bread amd balsamic glaze Scallops With a pea puree and crispy leeks Korean style chicken (GF) Chicken strips, coated In yoghurt, garlic, spices & flour Cauliflower pakora (V) (GF) Pickled onions & mango chutney Sticky pork belly bites (GF) With soy, ginger, honey & chilli Calamari	£7.00 £9.00 £12.00 £9.00 £8.00 £8.00
Lightly battered and fried with salt & pepper & lemon vinegare MAIN COURSE	-
Fillet steak (GF) Salad & house dressing, skin on fries Choose a sauce: peppercorn, stilton, Chimichurri	£32.00
Balmoral chicken Chicken breast, haggis, smoked bacon, whisky sauce, and tatties	£18.00
Glazed salmon Honey, garlic, ginger, soy, noodles, pak choi	£18.00
Mussels in cider & crème sauce Mussels in a cider crème sauce with dill and skin on fries	£18.00
Venison fillet Speyside black pudding, creamed potatoes, port and red wine gravy	£26.00
Tomato risotto Sun dried tomatoes, cherry tomatoes, garlic, parmesan, lemon, basil (vegan option available)	£16.00
SIDES	
Sweet potato fries Skin on fries Truffle and parmesan fries House slaw Onion rings House side salad and dressing Garlic flatbread Garlic flat bread with cheese	£4.00 £4.00 £5.50 £4.00 £3.50 £3.50 £4.00 £4.50

V = Vegetarian, VE = Vegan, GF = Gluten Free



DESSERT MENU

DESSERT	
Chocolate mousse	£8.00
Honeycomb with salted caramel sauce	
Pecan pie	£9.00
Coconut ice-cream	
Sticky toffee pudding	£6.50
Toffee sauce, vanilla ice-cream	
Fruit sorbets	£3, £5, £7
Raspberry, orange, lemon, 1, 2 or 3 scoops.	
Ice Cream (GF)	£3, £5, £7
Vanilla, Chocolate, Strawberry, or Cookies & cream	
1, 2 or 3 scoops.	



BOTHY BAR LUNCH MENU

Served from 12pm to 3pm

LUNCH MENU	
The foundry club sandwich Griddled chicken, smoked streaky bacon, tomato, lettuce, Aioli on farmhouse bread, house slaw, skin on fries	£12.95
The ultimate foundry burger Beef patty or venison patty, monteray jack cheese, bacon jam, lettuce, Aioli, gherkin, crispy onion bits, pretzel bun, skin on fries, house slaw	£15.00 tomato,
The ultimate vegan burger Vegan patty, vegan cheese, chilli jam, gem lettuce, tomato, gherkin,	£14.00
pretzel bun, skin on fries, house slaw Chicken burger Panko breadcrumbs, barbecue relish,	£14.00
Gem lettuce, tomato and aioli, pretzel bun, house slaw, skin on fries The foundry vegan sandwich (V) + (VE option) Hummus, shredded carrot, lettuce, tomato and crispy onion bits,	£13.00
vegan aioli, on farmhouse bread, house slaw, skin on fries Buddha bowl (V) + (VE) + (GF) Chick peas, house slaw, avocado, charred harissa broccoli,	£11.00
zesty quinoa , lemon tahini Lunchtime deal Soup and a sandwich	£12.00
SIDES	
Sweet potato fries Skin on fries Truffle and parmesan fries House slaw Onion rings House side salad and dressing Garlic flatbread Garlic flat bread with cheese	£4.00 £4.00 £5.50 £4.00 £3.50 £3.50 £4.00 £4.50



KIDS MENU

KIDS	
Chicken goujons Chips & beans	£8.00
Fish fingers Chips & beans	£7.00
Small burger With chips	£6.50
Small soup & bread	£4.00
DESSERT	
Selection of Ice Cream & Sorbets Chocolate & Raspberry sauce available	£3.00



BREAKFAST MENU

Served from 9am to 12pm

BREAKFAST	
Full Scottish breakfast	£12.00
Link , lorne, bacon, black pudding, haggis, tattie scone , mushroom, tomato, beans, egg, toast	
Small Scottish breakfast	£8.00
Link, lorne, bacon, beans, egg, toast	20,00
Vegan breakfast (V) + (VE)	£10.00
Vegan sausage, vegan haggis, tattie scone, mushroom, tomato, beans	
Bacon bap	£4.00
Add any of the following for £1 each:	
Link, lorne, tattie scone, haggis, black pudding, egg Avocado toast (V) + (VE)	£7.00
Farmhouse bread, smashed avocado, balsamic glazed cherry tomatoes	L7.00
and egg. dd bacon for extra £2	
American pancakes	£5.00
3x pancakes, maple syrup add bacon £2.00 add fruit £3.00	



SUNDAY ROAST

Served from 12pm to 3pm

ROASTS	
Roast of the day Yorkshire pudding, seasonal vegetables, roast potatoes Vegan roast Nut roast, seasonal vegetables, roast potatoes, vegan gravy	£18.00 £12.00
LIGHT BITES	
Homemade Soup of the Day Served with farmhouse bread	£7.00
Garlic chilli king prawns	£9.00
Served with toasted bread amd balsamic glaze Korean style chicken (GF) Chicken strips, coated In yoghurt, garlic, spices & flour topped with kimchi dressing Cauliflower pakora	£9.00
	£8.00
Pickled onions & mango chutney Sticky pork belly bites (GF)	£9.00
With soy, ginger, honey & chilli Calamari Lightly battered and fried with salt & pepper & lemon vine	£8.00 ette
DESSERT	
Chocolate mousse	£8.00
Honeycomb with salted caramel sauce Pecan pie Coconut ice-cream	£9.00
Sticky toffee pudding	£6.50
Toffee sauce, vanilla ice-cream Fruit sorbets Raspberry, orange, lemon. 1, 2 or 3 scoops. Ice Cream (GF) Vanilla, Chocolate, Strawberry, or Cookies & cream 1, 2 or 3 scoops	£3, £5, £7
	£3, £5, £7